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REVISION OF TOLL

2438.   SHRI A. GANESHAMURTHI:

  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to utilize data based on electronic toll collection through

FASTag system for the purpose of revision of tolls on national highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which revision of tolls is likely to be finalised; and

(d) the income likely to be generated/increased as a result thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to(d) Does not arise.
*****

